

**HB0463/774136/1**

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 463  
(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 7, strike the first “or” and substitute “, a certain”; and in the same line, after “individuals” insert “, or a holder of a certain license”.

On page 2, in line 9, after “director;” insert “OR”; in line 10, strike “OR”; strike line 11 in its entirety; after line 11, insert:

**“(II) OWNED AND OPERATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS TITLE BY A HOLDER OF A CORPORATION LICENSE; OR”;**

and in line 12, strike “(II)” and substitute “(III)”.